Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)*
Monetary Determinations
Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments (million)
Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 mos)
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims
Workshare Equivalency
Workshare Weeks Claimed
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

*Prior month subject to revision
n/a = not available

5/16/2024

January

7,561
7,014
6,162
413
62,771
53,135
$24.8
$467
3,331
14.8
27.1
5,200
791

96

25
1,629
427

Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training

February

5,636
5,402
3,450
352
53,403
47,705
$22.4
$469
2,938
14.9
27.6
3,194
641

51

18
1,491
382

March

3,531
3,128
2,609
322
48,616
44,223
$20.8
$471
2,867
15.0
27.9
1,920
650

50

17
1,292
340

Claims Summary
2024

Unemployment Insurance

April May June July August September October November December

5,149
4,969
2,335
221
47,879
42,433
$19.5
$459
3,358
15.1
28.6
1,938
904

84

26
1,456
379

Total



