Rhode Island Department of Labor and Training Claims Summary 2024

Unemployment Insurance

	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	
Initial Claims Processed	7,561	5,636	3,531	5,149									
Initial Claims Verified (to date)*	7,014	5,402	3,128	4,969									
Monetary Determinations	6,162	3,450	2,609	2,335									
Monetary Ineligible	413	352	322	221									
Weeks Claimed	62,771	53,403	48,616	47,879									
Number of Payments	53,135	47,705	44,223	42,433									
Amount of Payments (million)	\$24.8	\$22.4	\$20.8	\$19.5									
Average Payment	\$467	\$469	\$471	\$459									
Partial Payments	3,331	2,938	2,867	3,358									
Average Duration (12 mos)	14.8	14.9	15.0	15.1									
Exhaustion Ratio (12 mos)	27.1	27.6	27.9	28.6									
First Payments	5,200	3,194	1,920	1,938									
Final Payments	791	641	650	904									
Workshare Initial Claims	96	51	50	84									
Workshare Equivalency	25	18	17	26									
Workshare Weeks Claimed	1,629	1,491	1,292	1,456									
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	427	382	340	379									

*Prior month subject to revision

n/a = not available

5/16/2024